TITLE 135 INDIANA FINANCE AUTHORITY

Notice of Public Hearing

LSA Document #24-575

Under <u>IC 4-22-2-23</u>, notice is hereby given that on February 7, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., at the offices of the Indiana Finance Authority, One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 900, Indianapolis, Indiana, the Indiana Finance Authority (IFA) will hold a public hearing on amending rules at <u>135 IAC 4</u> concerning tolls and toll enforcement on the Ohio River bridges.

The purpose of this hearing is to receive comments from the public prior to consideration of adoption of these amended rules by IFA. All interested persons are invited and will be given reasonable opportunity to express their views concerning the proposed amendments.

If IFA does not receive substantive comments during the public comment period or public hearing, the rule may be adopted with text that is the same as or does not substantially differ from the proposed amended rule.

The public may attend the IFA hearing either in person or join remotely by using the following information: https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting

Meeting ID: 236 721 112 03

Passcode: C4Rx7ky2

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Indiana Finance Authority, One North Capitol Avenue, Suite 900, Indianapolis, Indiana and are available for public inspection and copying.

Dan Huge Public Finance Director Indiana Finance Authority

Notice of First Public Comment Period: 20250108-IR-135240575FNA

Posted: 01/08/2025 by Legislative Services Agency